FITNESS FACILITY USAGE AGREEMENT FOR HARTWICK FACULTY & STAFF

Hartwick College values the health and wellness of all employees and their immediate family members. Therefore, the Binder Physical Education Center Facilities and the Campbell Fitness Center are facilities provided for the health and wellness benefit to Hartwick College, faculty and staff.

Employees and their partners and dependent children, up to age 26, may use the athletic facilities at no cost.

Facilities available include Moyer Pool, Campbell and Elting Fitness Centers, Lambros Arena, small gym, tennis courts, and racquetball courts. All Facility policies, procedures and rules apply.

Employees and family members of employees, age 19 and older, must present a Hartwick College ID to gain admittance to facilities. Failure to produce proper identification or violation of facility rules may result in denied admittance or revocation of privilege by College personnel and designated representatives.

Please see the age guidelines listed below:

- Dependent children 15 years and under MUST be accompanied by a parent when using all Binder PE facilities and are not permitted inside the Elting and Campbell Fitness Centers.
- Dependent children 16 to 18 are permitted to use the Fitness Centers ONLY when accompanied by a parent with a valid ID card.
- Dependent Children age 19 and older will receive their own family fitness identification card (ID).
- Dependent children over the age of 26 are not eligible for the free membership and are welcome to purchase a Hartwick Community Fitness Membership.

Guests may, when accompanied by a current faculty and staff member, complete a waiver and sign in for one visit at the desk of the Fitness Center.

Membership plans are available for purchase for non-family members who wish to enjoy these benefits. Please see the specific pages for Community Fitness Membership information.

Please be aware the fitness centers are run primarily by work study students and may close or have fewer hours when classes are not in session. Including fall, winter, spring and summer break weeks.

We ask that all participants please complete the membership application and agree to the guidelines and waiver for the safety of all participants, to maintain the equipment and to ensure the cleanliness of the facility.

When you have completed the application and waiver please return it with all appropriate signatures to The Office of Human Resources. Once your paperwork has been processed and your account created you will receive an email from The Director of Wellness and Health Promotion, Heidi Tanner,

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Heidi Tanner

Director of Wellness and Health Promotion

tannerh@hartwick.edu

607-431-4500